

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 64/24
Charge Sheet No. 15*

05.07.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Mishra for the CBI.

Documents and copy of FSL report dated 28.01.2025 alongwith statement under section 161 Cr.P.C. is filed. It is submitted by the IO that original FSL report dated 28.01.2025 is being relied in all the charge sheets and the original report had already been filed in charge sheet no. 1 i.e. CC No. 40/24.

Ahlmad submits that scrutiny of the same would take some time. Since the facts in relation to all the charge sheets covering different events are somewhat similar.

Accordingly, list all the charge sheets for consideration for 07.08.2025.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.07.2025