

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 64/24
Charge Sheet No. 15
IA No.01/26

29.05.2026

This case was fixed for 28th May, 2026. In view of the holiday declared by Hon'ble Delhi High Court vide Circular/Notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026, the matters listed for 28.05.2026 are taken up today i.e. 29.05.2026.

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.
Accused Ajay Kumar is on bail.
Sh. V.K. Sharma, ld. Counsel for Accused.

Matter is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on 30.07.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.05.2026